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Attention Provider Type 63 (Residential Treatment Center):   

Billing Codes Reminder 
Provider type 63 (Residential Treatment Center) providers are reminded to be sure to utilize the correct revenue 
codes when submitting claims.  Only two revenue codes are allowed for this provider type.  Please reference the PT 
63 Billing Guide for more details. 

Covered Codes  

• Use revenue code 0100 to bill for RTC days.  

• Use revenue code 0183 to bill for therapeutic home pass days. 

Claim Line Revenue Code Description Service Units 

1 0100 RTC Days (all-inclusive rate) # of RTC days 

2 0183 Therapeutic Home Pass Days # of THP days 

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/NV_BillingGuidelines_PT63.pdf
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/NV_BillingGuidelines_PT63.pdf

